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Vl Semester

DCBC-603

B.Com. Degree Examination, May/June - 2025
(NEP Scheme F+R)

COMMERCE
Management Accounting

Tim Maximum Marks : 60

be written completely either in English or in Kannada.

Ins

wjddd:o lod,onraon qoncd edao dqddg udal:eled:.

SECTION.A
^a-Jc^/6pgl I - 9J

Answerany Five Sub-questions. Each sub-question carries 2 marks.(5x2=10)
oimd;oaddo o* w# gid*il9rl en:do,er. $9 wd-860d odd> eeodrls: dDg

1" a) State the meaning of working capital.
raJr-:o ^.^<:./* ^^+-Jil o^looeL JJF ."Jr\.o a JcgrOYt.J 9QF cJcJJd .9Vn.

b) What is TrendAnalysis?

d{: ;1ex# ecdded>?

c) What is fund flow statement?
DQ dooJ))&E =* ;odded>?

d) Write any four components of current assets.
o$odmdd" o9 eilo$ 4 erodrl$d:* Bet.

e) State any two requisites of good reporting system.
oJE,dcE.o,.e id6: 3ru9$ dd6rooE dr6io$ cdd-dddq.b, ge&.

f) Given current ralio 2.5:1 ,

Current liabilities Rs. 1,00,000
Calculate working capital.
^F01 -iiJaro 2.5:1.ev\J tli
zrod roozrooo d.o. 1,00,000
aae- z^-l oA#*;a:* Eod:bcog:o.

g) Gross profit ratio is 25o/o, Gross profit is Rs. 2,00,000

Calculate cost of goods sold.

iqe.: e:ozid erd:md 25o/o, i,o^e-: eneJ d-e. 2,00,000. uiel dlooou^l zJeJ

*obaac:Jo. a - --r-

lP.T.O.
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SECTION . B
^zIorl - D

AnsweranyThree questions. Each question carries 4 marks. (3x4=121

tsnd dn{.1aoddJo d}ro& dd*deri w{o:r. dg 8d1d &s* erodrlS: dog

2. Write the differences between financial accounting and management accounting.

dmmir d{uog d:d> Ddrdeac dt*g dd:ad dueoriri$&* a;doeoo.

3. From the information given below, calculate the following ratios:

a) Current ratio

b) Quick ratio

c) Stockturnover ratio

d) Debt-equity ratio

lnformation:

Current assets Rs. 6,00,000, Opening stock Rs. 60,000, Closing stock Rs. 1,60,000,
Cost of goods sold Rs. 23,00,000, Equityshare capital Rs. 8,00,000,10o/o Preference
share capital Rs. 3,00,000, 12o/o debentures Rs. 3,00,000, Current liabilities
Rs. 3,00,000, General reserve Rs. 2,00,000.

de d$Eod dob8o3:od deqd:d ed:aadil$&. dod:bGoo:o.

a) aoO_ c&ead

b) god o$e?d
c) ooled> dbaat,o cC:md

d) soe;-.af,u3 erd)a"d
JE9 q'
c^JJg@9.

zsoO eilrlqb d.JD. 6,00,000, udozpd oorad: d.ta. 60,000, daorrodrd ooxadr
d.ra. 1,60,000, iddJd* doootgd d* d"o. 23,00,000, todl-odo ded: eoodaa$d d;aq
do. 8,00,000, l}o,i udoao dedc z;odroS do. 3,00,000, l2'/o.moCgi,rl$c
de. 3,00,000, zoe 6d"z%orlslc dro. 3,00,000, xodod, A)eie.>: d.e. 2,00,000.

?
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4. From the following details, find outfunds from operation of a Company.

(Rs.)

Salaries 85,000

Depreciation W/o 1,53,000

Profit on sale of fixed assets 1,40,000

Discount on debentures W/o 2,00,000

Preliminary expenses Wo 80,000

Losson saleof investments 20,000

Proposed dividend 5O,OOO

Transferto General Reserve 20,000

Dividend received 45,000

d$dod eddzlgod dod0ri ioe,lofidogod rooJ:r ioecoQ ai€^Ddo^3drieod e,rdld
0Qo$$4 dodrbaoCro.

(dro.)

deddrlgt 85,000

ndEQ dadrtooadJddJ 1,53,000

AAd i.d:rlsj dooot^id e>ep 1,40,000
w

soe;dgfi$ d:eOd ooJroobgo$&4 EGdrfua9lDdcb 2,00"000

dadrijag,xd iodrq:o.) aDa$r 80,000

draGEil$ doooo,lOooad d{ 20,000

dxiD&d enz.nod 50,000

xndcod, OQri dnerddriogild;eb 20,000

&edotud enzpod 45,000

(3)

-4 lP.T.O.
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Netsales

Cost of goods sold

Administration & selling expenses

Other incomes

Incometax

^J^J 
J--(rdc,JV clDcJ()oe^l

O

drooor,g drocd ldsd dz*

erd9d d>d: dreoos dq

edd eJo-oo$rl$c

er6"o$ dori

(4)

Year-2023

(Rs.)

10,00,000

6,00,000

2,00,000

20,000

60,000

DCBG-603

Year-2024

(Rs.)

8,00,000

3,60,000

1,40,000

10,000

70,000

2024

(dJo.)

8,00,000

3"60,000

1,40,000

10,000

70,000

5. From thefollowing information prepare common-size lncome Statement.

dsnd dob8oerod xodod, er6"o$d na$ dldo$d:* do3roo:r.

2023

(d.ro.)

10,00,000

6,00,000

2,00,000

20,000

60,000

6. From the following figures of Sunshine Ltd., calculate the Trend percentages forthe
years 2020,2021,2022,2023. Taking 2A19 as the base year.

Items 2O1g 2O2O 2021 2022 2023

a) Sales 2,00,000 1,80,000 2,20,000 2,25,000 2,30,000

b) Costofgoodssold 1,50,000 1,60,000 1,90,000 1,95,000 2,00,000

c) Operating expenses 20,000 10,000 15,000 20,000 15,000

id"ddn" etudGr dsnd eroS-eodrl9od ddr 2019$4 
"q"qTlugd,ood 

ddr
2020- ood 2023 d ddnd dedaorod: ddrg OAqe3rl$db4 dodr8oGoooo.
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sddrl$; 2019 2020 2021

a) a3i,o3:r190 2,00,000 1,80,000 2,20,000

b) drofi$ daot^:d dzfl 1,50,000 1,60,000 1,90,000

c) aooSnrdd#o$ dz*dsb 20,000 10,000 15,000

DCBC-603

2022

2,25,000

1,95,000

20,000

2023

2,30,000

2,00,000

15,000

sEcTtoN - c
&epil - A

AnsweranyThree questions. Each question carries 10 marks. (3r10=30)
**nd dn$oodd,ro dlJo& Sd4rled eru$oa. d.g 8d4i1 dd3 erodrlsl dm$

7 . Following is the extracted information from the financial statement of Nandana company
Ltd. as at 31't March 2025.

Particulars

Equity Share capital (Shares of Rs. 10 each)

8% preference share capital

Reserves and Surplus

9% secured Debentures

Trade payable

Short-term provisions

lnventories

Trade Receivables

Cash at Bank

Fixed assets

Profit before interest and tax for the year 2025

Taxpaid

(Rs.)

32,00,000

10,00,000

6,00,000

12,00,000

10,00,000

6,00,000

16,00,000

4,50,000

3,50,000

52,00,000

19,00,000

1,72,000

Opening stock Rs. 3,60,000, Closing stock Rs.4,20,000, Sales made during the year
Rs. 40,00,000, Costof goods sold Rs. 22,00,000.

lP.T.O.
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Calculate:

a) Current ratio

b) Liquid ratio

c) Return on capitalemployed

d) Debt-equity ratio

e) Earnings per share (EPS)

0 Shareholder's funds to TotalAssets Ratio

g) Gross profit ratio

h) Net profit ratio

i) Stockturnover ratio

EsEod xoooodzlgd:n dodd dodoo$d6 ooood 3t-03-2025 doad deoaoi
ds&Jilqod ddo$ennd.

adddqt (dro.)

sodod, ded> a,rodms (@e deori drD. 10 dod) 32,00,000

8x udrao ded; a;odaog 10,00,000

Q)roeBe,:l d:d: erugeoooJr 6,00,000

9% nodfld soe.:d3fivt 12,00,000

aad8ia3eaod drdaadd$) 10,00,000

erendQ &ceie.rr 6,00,000

16,00,000oonod:rist:

xedoneieaod drdoadrlsb 4,50,000

zroroSdQcbd drlc$ 3,50,000

r6d errylsb 52,00,000

2025 l,do ddrd arq d>q dori dtoOd eroqJdsb 18,00,000

iSon aoa3xroro 1,72,000

(6)
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Liabilities

Equity share capital

10% preference share capital

5% Debentures

Reserve and Surplus

Provision for taxation

Sundry creditors

Bank overdraft

Assets:

Land and Buildings

Plantand Machinery

Stock

Sundry Debtors

Cash in hand

aj ^ oJ\ 
-J-1\-/vii'c^,\.r crcqt- Q LJ9,!clcJJ

22,00,000.

DCBC-603

4.20"000, IEr'.i

(7)

a3doaPE ge.>;d (6.8$) dra. 3,60,000,
dro. 40,00,000. rudJdg dooooed dz$.

t$nd qe& mddg$o dod:baobo.
a) *. ua=is (asq er&eod)

b) g=.i:l eC)a?d

c) uodaso$ A0oloerid a3reOd aoaaxo8
d) roos-a^lodaog erdJatod

e) de d(od dreOd dezi (EpS)

0 dedloodd Oe aario a.ug ulri$ dded eedra"d
g) Xqc-: erodd erdraad

h) e{9 enald eaJraad

i) oosod> Ago$ eedJa?d

8. Following are the Balance sheets ofABC Ltd. and XYZLtd.as an g1-g-ZO2S.

lLv

t'v

ABG Ltd.

4,00,000

2,00,000

2,00,000

2,00,000

1,00,000

5,00,000

16,00,000

6,00,000

3,60,000

3,00,000

2,00,000

1,40,000

16,00,000

xYz Ltd.

10,00,000

3,00,000

2,00,000

2,40,000

1,40,000

8,20,000

1,00,000

29,00,000

12,50,000

9,40,000

4,00,000

2,70,000

40,000

28,00,000
You are required to prepare common size Balange sheet and comment.

lP.T.O.
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ABC Oac[3ar
nagd crerod
.JE.GAJ..a-
GJC^JgAJg \JI IVJ
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: 3l-3-2025 :Et5E-.
a)

xYz Ltd.

10,00,000

3,00,000

2,00,000

2,40,000

1,40,000

9,20,000

1,00,000

28,00,000

12,50,000

8,40,000

4,00,000

2,J0,000

40,000

28,00,000

(8)

dJA XYZ etuC656i19 ercDd du3rlgod ooaod
.J e"J

d[Jo$ab. goSrootu d)d) ad)aF:,.qJ "( -o

dsS_t^3 ded: a".lodroS

10x udrao dedc e^:odaos

s% Foe dgtr$b

a)eBe.:r eroqrood

dori aoeien8
qpc'J/)\/-.)

a;ooof ared$d

er$d9::

ee)ed) ild) 6t,36r1st
^ 

.l

:o^dd a$d: o3:odtrsta-e
L.Jg..JU O}J

-0

"add c$rddqjJ

cJf )QJ

Liabilities

Share capital

GeneralReserve

P&LA/c
5% Debentures

Creditors

Provision for tax

ABC Ltd.

4,00,000

2,00,000

2,00,000

2"00"000

1,00,000

5,00"000

16,00,000

6,00,000

3,60,000

3,00,000

2,00,000

1;40,000

16,00,000

9. From the following Balance sheets and additional information gives you, are required
to calculate funds flow statement.

Balancesheets

2022 2023 Assets

1,00,000 1,50,000 Land and Buildings

30,000 30,000 Plant and Machinery

20,000 22,000 Stock

80,000 80,000 Debtors

65,000 58,000 lnvestments

5,000 10,000 (Short term)

Cash

Goodwill

3,00,000 3,50,000

2022 2023

1,00,000 95,000

80,000 90,000

70,000 1,10,000

20,000 25,000

10,000

10,000 10,000

20,000 10,000

3,00,000 3,50,000
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Additional information :

a) During 2022 dividend of Rs. 15,000 were paid.

b) Depreciation written off on plant and machinery amounted Rs. 6,000.

c) Provision for tax made during the year Rs. 5,000.

d) Profit on sale of machinery Rs. 2,000.

(e)

2Y

J^.4--)^ J-g q.
€pargreJ(J c"})9e9.

a) bo0d ddr 2022de enqnod do. 15,000 ead8xrd.

b) ra*ild d:d: o$od.gedddeorl$ d:eed bo8dAie-:q idde dro. 6,000

c) zoe_ dCrdg dra. 5,000dd)d dori A:eien8ri 6-oog*0tud.

d) d,ra. 2,000 o$ogfi$ dooou:Ood enzJ.

10. Given Below are the Balance sheet of Ravichandra and Son's prepare cash flow
statement as perAS - 7 (lndirect method).

Liabilities 1-1-2024 31-12-2024 Assets 1-1-2024 31-12-2024
Creditors 50,000 54,000 Cash 20,000 8,000
Loan from Bank 50,000 60,000 Debtors 40,000 60,000
Mrs. Chaitra's Loan 25,000 - Stock 45,000 35,000
Share Capital 1,35,000 1,63,000 Machinery 90,000 65,000

Land 40,000 55,000

Building 25,000 54,000

2,60,000 2,77,000 2,60,000 2,77,000

!:'=^-- ..::i =gfis) ilg) gao*o dobSc,Srod Do dodr dajo$$, 605100:r.----: --a-vJ 
\ryvwv&vw iv? ___w *_i_Yv.*d

=-edroofzlgr 2022(dJd.)r0r3(::.]d
ged e,JodaDS 1,00,000 1,50,000

xododo 0Q 30,000 30,000

ene,3 SQ d{ d:s5 20,000 22,000

de. 5 me-:CgfiS; 80,000 80,000

ded$c 65,000 58,000

dOri due;: toeie-:: 5,000 10,000
e^-i

3,00,000 3,50,000

dgfls:

ulrls,: 2022 (dra.) 2023(dJo.)

6Jotu abq Eqd 1,00,000 95,000

Bdd $d: o$ogfiSc 80,000 90,000

erosod: 70,000 1,10,000

u$rd"dgc 2o,ooo 25,ooo

,q;Q d.JaGEdsb 10,000

drldJ 10,000 10,000

iq.nd 20,000 10,000+ 
3,oo,ooo 3,5o,ooo

lP.T.O.
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d..odrBofil$;

dOdq)

t-r-2024 3l-12-202e uylsr
50,000 54,000 dild)

DCBC-603

t-t-2024 31-12-2024

20,000 8,000

40,000 60,000

45,000 35,000

90,000 65,000

(10)

Additional information :

During the year a machine costing Rs. 20,000. (accumulated depreciation Rs. 4,000)

sold for Rs. 6,000. The provision for depreciation against machinery on 1't January

2)24was Rs. 35,000 and on 31't December 2024 Rs. 50,000. Net profitforthe year

amounted to Rs. 55,000.

dsrl Araeid:d dadod eoar 3qd ercsod d{,$So &edennd. AS - 7 d dmd
drlc$ ddd dqo$&4 ddoefl aQ"d ?r9& &qdatu.

zm^o6'r19od ddd noe.: 50,000 60,000 a$e6r19c

ged>e sqood ddd noe.: 25,000 ooxod:

ded: a:odaa$ 1,35,000 1,63,000 o$ogfiv1>

6<A\\
q.\Jc./C^'^J

da3drtslc

40,000 55,000

2,60,000 2,77,000

25,000 54,000

2,60,000 2,77,000

J^J--)a J-t o\.
OAl)crlJ c^})gcpg.rl

dfgd ddrdQ o3loggtS dPe,:, do. 20,000 dq (Soddaod idde dra. 4,000)$d

drD. 6,000 { dooor^l doderond. OoooE 1.1.2024 dod: o$ogfi$ &)eie) XdEq

d,e. 35,000. d:ei:^ ooaod 3l-12-2024 dod: dra. 50,000. {Fg ddrd 0{9 en${
d.o. 55.000.

11, State whether the following transactions results in increase or decrease or do not

effect the working capital.
a) Bills receivable dishonored Rs.4,50,OO0.

b) Plant and machinery purchased by the issue of equity shares Rs. 11 ,00,000.

c) Sale of Temporary Investments Rs. 5,00,000.

d) lssue of shares for cash Rs. 20,00,000.

e) Redemption of preference shares with Rs. 11 ,50,000.
f) Cash received from debtors Rs. 2,00,000.

g) Cash paid to creditors Rs. 1,60,000.

h) Sale of fixedAssets Rs.25,00,000.
i) Purchaseof lnvestmentbyissue offresh shares Rs. 10,00,000.

j) Paid cost of issue of debentures Rs. 20,000. 
,
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\-7

FDdrodd dedrisab* ado8r, xo*dd c:6 o$o$rls $oea d,ra. 11,00,000.

oagOd d.raAdrlqj dyooat^l d,ro. 5,00,000.

dect> zoodaa$d$* drlOrroA eddd d.ro. 20,00,000.

udrao ded; a^:odaogd>* &ogd:Ald d,e. 11,50,000.

c$r6d9od dild$d eeEo&d dra. 2,00,000.

ded9ri drlda,J* aod8ld do. 1,60,000.

36d ei1d$ dooot^: d,ro. 25,00,000.

def dedld$$4 CdO,eJ d.raGEdgS* $OeO.crd d.o. 10,00,000.

soe; dgfiS Adddri a"dg,tud d€d$ dra. 20,000.

SECTION. D
AqtErl _ B

Answerany One of the following questions. Each question carryEight marks.
(1x8=8)

*$Jnd o$odlaaddo e"oc$ dd4rreit erugol. g.g g6czr aowD ,odrrsibo dooa&gid.-'

12' a) Give the meaning of Management Reporting and exptain the essentials of a
sound Management Report.
Dilrdml ddoc& t F.td)* e9& d>gJ erDgil &,drdmo do6o$ erldriirlsd:*
6Jd a
c^JcDOxJ.

(ORUeeCilE)

b) Calculate the cash from operations from the following information:Particulars 2O2g ZO24
(Rs.) (Rs.)

b)

c)

d)

e)

0

s)

h)

i)

i)

._t

Debtors
Bills receivables
Creditors

5,00,000 4,70,000
1,00,000 1,25,000
2,00,000 2,50,000

?'

i ffitfftlil]liilfi ililtlilffittililt

1o* *ofpo* ioeo$g ddd * EsEod dba-oe^u1eod er ro&oo zsdzJo6dosd$.
6qrDg6ci..,De, ufim da;b dDdgdc/ae e6D oJDQ)de a6raoaJ: gedroogila
aoz"ndd:* 8gX.r.

a) ftedoie,Jeaod d:oadg &oadd# d./a. 45,000.

lP.T.O.
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t

Bills payables

Outstanding ExPenses

Prepaid Expenses

Acrused lncome

lncome received in advance

Profit during the Year

EQdod
NJ l(,cuJd

cddrl*c

80,000

10,000

8,000

6,000

3,000

c3:cddSo

tueEOtud 6)0adsi)
a

QdI )l{J

Eedaiet"d d:oadsb

aod8iz3euod dzflrl$:

dDoilddoR torg:rd dz$i1*o
ZJ

ioz,Sd eJ6"o$

dlorldaon e€Eold smoJ:rl$l

zoe) ddrd end
-9

2023

(d.ro.)

5,00,000

1,00,000

2,00,000

80,000

10,000

8,000

6,000

3,000

2024

(dro.)

4,70,000

1,25,000

2,50,000

60,000

12,000

7,000

7,500

2,500

13,00,000

DCBC-603

60,000

12,000

7,000

7,500

2,500

13,00,000

dro b e d) $d u 6-od aa negdo o ab tao$ r zd ul d 03 E rl I o C eru d 3 o3:o d
J^J- q A^q\AouoqJ@wl .AJlr.


